ALL PARENTS, COACHES, AND PLAYERS AND WILL OBSERVE THE WCPRD CODE OF ETHICS OR IT MAY RESULT IN REMOVAL FROM PARKS OR SCHOOL PROPERTIES

Warren County Parks and Recreation Department

WCYFL Practice Schedule Fall 2023

League: WCYFL Fall 2023 Division: ____1 Team: DRAGONS D1____

Practice Location	Date	Time
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/21/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/22/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/24/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/26/23	10:30AM-12:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/28/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/29/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	8/31/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	9/2/23	10:30AM-12:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	9/4/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	9/5/23	6:30 – 8:00PM
LOST RIVER BALL FIELD	9/7/23	6:30 – 8:00PM

Special Notes....

- Schedules are only valid through time frames listed on schedule.
- Some ball fields will be using light towers for field illumination.
- If you have any questions regarding your schedule, please contact your league commissioner
- League Board of Directors determine the number of games and practices allowed per week. Due volume of activities and limited
 field availability, WCPRD can not guarantee that all league requests will be granted (see league scheduling policy at
 www.warrencountyky.gov)
- Practices are set and confirmed, and no changes will be made. Practice space is limited
- Teams may have to share field space (league president notified prior to schedules being issued)
- Field cancellations will be made only through Alert Sense System / App, please sign up to stay informed at wcem.org (free
 application).
- League commissioners will contact you directly regarding all game and re-scheduled / make up or changed game dates.
- Practices lost due to weather related cancellations, mechanical issues at fields, or unforeseen, public safety issues will not be made up.
- All patrons, spectators, coaches, parents, officials, and users of WCPRD properties must abide by all posted and county rules and regulations (see county website for all policies and rules @ www.warrencountyky.gov)
- All users of WCPRD properties must abide by severe weather / Thor Guard lighting detection policy. (See county website @ www.warrencountyky.gov for more information).